in the tender for the "Construction of the 154 kV Zeytindalı TM (GAP) Transformer Station, Reference ITM.548" conducted by the 
TEİAŞ General Directorate and submitted the most profitable bid. The TEİAŞ Tender Commission has informed our company that the 
project has been awarded to us, along with the final price. The base price of the project is 324,322,655.50 TL (Three Hundred Twenty-
Four Million Three Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Five Turkish Lira and Fifty Kurus). 

The Power Transformer and Main Substation Equipment to be used in this project will be supplied by our company, Europower Enerji 
A.Ş. 

FROTO 

International credit rating agency Fitch Ratings has completed its review conducted in connection with the changes made to its